



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2519 of 1986

Satyaveer Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rateesh Singh, Ravindra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Sri Rateesh Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant no.2 is present.
2. As per as report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri dated 28.07.2025, Appellant no.1 and appellant no.3 are no more.
3. Hence, appeal on behalf of Appellant nos. 1 & 3 stands abated.
4. List this case after four weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

November 11, 2025
SKD